80/- (Rupees Eighty Only) per equity share or the minimum price determined as on Relevant Date in accordance with Regulation 76(1) of the ISEBI (ICDR) Regulations and applicable law, whichever is higher.

4. The proposal of the Promoters, Directors or Key Management Personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer:
Advance Transformers & Equipments Pvt. Ltd. and Universal Transformers Pvt. Ltd. (Promoter Group Companies) has proposed to subscribe to all Equity Shares on Preferential basis.
None of the promoters, directors or key managerial persons other than mentioned above intends to subscribe to any Equity Shares pursuant to this Preferential Issue.

5. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:
The allotment is proposed to be made to the Proposed Allottees as mentioned at point no. (9) below.

6. Shareholding pattern of the Company (before and after the preferential Issue):
The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company after considering the preferential issue to be made to Proposed allottees is provided as under:

Category of Shareholder Pre-Issue Equity Shareholding Post Issue Equity Shareholding
No of Shares held % No of Shares held %

A) Promoter and Promoter Group holding
Indian
Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 1284402 15.78 1284402 14.87
Bodies Corporate 2863801 35.20 3363801 38.95
Sub Total(A) 4148203 50.98 4648203 53.82
Foreign Promoters Nil 0.00 Nil 0.00

B) Non Promoter and Promoter Group holding
Institutional Investors 344206 4.23 344206 3.99
Non-institutional Investors Nil 0.00 Nil 0.00

Bodies Corporate 1845284 22.68 1845284 21.37
Indian Public 1754785 21.57 1754785 20.31
Non Resident Indians 26841 0.33 26841 0.31
Clearing Members 17244 0.21 17244 0.20
Sub Total(B) 3988360 49.02 3988360 46.18
Grand Total (A+B) 8136563 100 8636563 100

*Assuming the allotment of 5,00,000 Equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 80/- (Rupees Eighty only). The number of shares may decrease if the minimum price determined as on Relevant Date in
accordance with Regulation 76(1) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations will be higher than the above mentioned price i.e. Rs. 80/-.

4

7. The time within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:

The preferential allotment pursuant to a special resolution shall be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of such resolution,
provided that where permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government for allotment is pending, the period of 15 (fifteen days) shall be counted